
OTHS School Calendar 2025 - 2026

June 2025 - July 2025 All School Registration: July 7th Online, In-person July 22 & July 29
August 11 - Monday Teacher Institute - No School
August 12 - Tuesday First Day of Classes
August 27 - Wednesday Early Release - Teacher Institute
September 1 - Monday Labor Day - No School

OTHS Connects Parent & Student Night (Smiley Campus - 6 to 8 p.m.)
September 22 - Monday Homecoming BASH and Start of Homecoming Week
September 24 - Wednesday Homecoming Parade
September 26 - Friday Early Release - Pep Rally
September 27 - Saturday Homecoming Dance (Panther Dome)
October 10 - Friday Teacher Institute - No School
October 13 - Monday    Columbus Day - No School
October 29 - Wednesday Early Release - Teacher Institute
November 1 and 2  - Saturday - Sunday Band Craft Fair - Smiley Campus
November 11 - Tuesday Veteran's Day - No School

Fall Play - Milburn Campus
November 26 through 28 - Wednesday, Thursday, Friday Thanksgiving Break - No School
December 3 - Wednesday Early Release - Teacher Institute

Madrigals - Milburn Cafeteria 
December 17, 18, and 19 - Wednesday, Thursday and Friday * First Semester Final Exams (Dependent on Emergency Days Used)
December 19 - Friday ** First Semester Ends 
December 22 through January 5 Winter Break

January 5 - Monday Teacher Institute - No School
January 6 - Tuesday Classes Resume, Second Semester Begins

8th Grade Parent Night
January 19 - Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday - No School

February Frolics - (Milburn Auditorium)
February 13 - Friday Teacher Institute - No School 
February 16 - Monday President's Day - No School 
March 2 - Monday Casimir Pulaski Day - No School - (Dependent on Emergency Days Used)
March 4 - Wednesday Early Release - Teacher Institute
March 25 - Wednesday PreACT9 (Freshman) - (Freshman dismiss at conclusion of testing)

(Soph, Jun and Sen will be dismissed early) Early Release - Inst
April 1 - Wednesday Spring Break begins (Dependent on Emergency Days Used)
April 2, 3, and 6th - Thursday, Friday and Monday Spring Break - No School

Spring Musical - Milburn Campus
National Honors Society Induction

April 15 - Wednesday PreACT10/ACT  (Freshman dismiss early, Seniors do not report)
(Soph and Jun will dismiss at conclusion of testing) Early Release - Inst
Prom
Honors Night Awards Ceremony

May 18, 19 & 20th - Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday * Second Semester Final Exams (Dependent on Emergency Days Used)
May 20 - Wednesday ** Second Semester Ends (If NO Emergency Days Used)
May 27 - Thursday ** Second Semester Ends (If ALL Emergency Days Used)
May 30 - Saturday COMMENCEMENT

2nd Semester

1st Semester

* A doctor's excuse is required for students missing final exams. Parents should not schedule appointments or vacations for students during final exams. If a student misses December Final Exams 
with a doctor's excuse, he/she will be expected to make up these exams no later than the first three days of the second semester. Students will not be permitted to complete December Final Exams 
before the scheduled exam period. If a sudent misses May Final Exams with a doctor's excuse, he/she will be expected to make up these exams not later than the first week of summer break. 
Students will not be permitted to complete May Final Exams before the scheduled exam period. If snow days are used, the final date for second semester changes, thus moving the date of second 
semester final exams  Please take this into consideration as you are scheduling summer vacations
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